REGULAR MEETING OF THe COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

THURSDAY, JULY 27, 1939, 11:00 A.M.
x * %
PRESENT : Honorable C. Ray Davis, Mayor rro Tempore, presiding, Commissioners Hein, Steffler

and Lipscomb.

ABSENT : Mayor Maverick,

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of
the previous meeting was dispensed with, and ordered approved.
* kX
MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS
Bids to furnish sewer pipe, sewer brick, sand and paving materials were opened, read and

referred to the City rurchasing Agent for tabulation and report.

o0 0

On motion of Commissioner Lipscomb, duly seconded and carried, all bids to furnish Stop Signs

for the Police Department , were rejected and ordered returned to owners.

A petition signed by various residents in the vicinity of 145 Anacona Avenue, protesting
against the erection of stables by Miss Doyle Standifer was read and referred to the City
Health Officer for report.
* Kk X
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (309) MP—~/4#F2
PERUIITIANG GUNTER HOTEL CORPORATION TO CONSTRUCT A BRLDGE ABOVE THE
ALLEY SEPARATING THE GUNTER HOTXL FROM THE GUNTER HOTEL GARAGE.

® e 0

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book I, page _/zgaﬁ)
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; nays,
Maverick, absent.

AN ORDINANCE (310) — [f4£93
FOR PLER:ILSSION TO USE THE CITY SANITA?Y SEWERS, GRan.'ING THE PETITION
OF F. A, DIMS.

® e »

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Book,page é(ﬁf)
Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
maverick, absent.

AN ORDLNANCE (311) — /;.751
FOR PERMISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY SEWERS, GRANTING THE PETITION
OF ALEXANDER & HALE,

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Book, page _//35 )

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes,Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

Maverick, absent.,.




[ 640

NO. 179. AN ORDINANCE (312) VMIP~/495
TRANSFERRING $44,3153.75 FROM BACK TAX GENERAL FUND TO THE 1939 GENTRAL FUND.

e o0

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio:
That, the Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Audilor,
be and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $44,313.75
of the Back Tax‘General Fund to the 1939 General Fund. The sum of $44,313.75 is the amount
of back taxes collected on years prior to 1936.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting HMayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner favis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
averick, absent.
[::o. 180. AN ORDINANCE (313) — /496
APPROPRIATING $75,166.,44 OUT OF THE 1939 GINERAL FUND TO PAY THREE (3)
NOTES NOS. 5-6-7- AND ACCRUED INTEREST.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $75,166.44,
jbe and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, to pay Three (3) Notes
Nos. 5,6 & 7 of the 1939 General Fund Series, $25,000,00, each, maturing on or before June
30, 1940, and $166.44 accrued interest, payable as follows:

FROST NATIONAL BANK ‘ ALAMO NATIONAL BANK
Note No. 5 $25,000.00 Note No. 6 $25,000.00
Note No. 7 25,000.00
Interest 110,96 Interest 55,48
$50,110.96 $25,055,.48

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordineance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

Maverick, absent.

NO. 181. AN ORDINANCE (314) = /477
APPROPRIATING $2,003.62 OUT OF TIIL POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND TO
PAY TWO (2) NOTES NOS. 4 & 5 AND ACCRUED INTEREST.

L g

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $2,003.62,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & Firermen's Pension *und to pay

| Two (2) Notes Nos. 4 & 5 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $,000,00, each,

maturing on or before June 30, 1940, and accrued interest of $3.62, payable as follows:

ALAMO NATIONAL BANK FROST NATIONAL BANK
Note No. 4 $1,000,00 Note No., 5 $1,000.00
Interest 1l.81 Interest 1,81
$1,001.81 $1,001.81

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th -day of July, 1939.

d




. I

C. Ray Davis

Acting Mayor

ATTEST:_J. J. Patterson
Clty Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, aburnt.
NO. 181. AN ORDINANCE (315) MP-/4.98

APPROPRIATING $7,908.,41 OUT OF TH: POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND

FOR PENSION PAYMENTS.

L AN )

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Saun Antonio, that, the sum of $7,908.41,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Police & Firemen's Pension ¥und for July
31, 1939 pension payments.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

tommissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
he following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
laverick, Absent.

No. 182. AN ORDINANCE (3l6) — /499

REPEALING $13.40 OF COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO. léé, DATED JULY 20,

1939, ACCOUNT OF ERROR.

PpE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San s#ntonio, that, the sum of $13.40 of
- &

Council Appropriation No. 166, dated July 20, 1939, amounting to $38.86, refunding taxes to

. K. Lamm, be and the amount of $13.40 of this appropriation is hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

TTTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

pommissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

ke following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

averick, absent.
Io. 183. AN ORDINANCE (317) — /560
' APPROPRIATING $1,420.76 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,420.76, be

gnd the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund for miscellanebus supplies,

—hrt

ayable as per approved billsson file in the City Auditor's Office, for the following accounts




%

632

Stock Room $ 1,040.28
Street Maintenance 358,40
Police 22.08

$ 1,420.76

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner lLavis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maveri ck, absent, ]
NO. 185. AN ORDINANCE (m18) MP— 150/

APPROPRIATING $1,548.80 OUT OF THn 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR TELE-

PHONE SERVICES.

LN

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §1,548.80,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Yund, payable to the South-
western Bell Telephone Company to pay for telephone services as per approved bills on file

in the City Auditor's Office, for the following departments:

Public Affairs in General $ 387.05

Taxation 87.89

Senitation, Parks & Public Property 117.55

Streets & Public Improvements 70 .51

Yire & Police 885,71
w \) .::r‘

$1,548.80

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Actlng Mayor

ATTEST:J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Lavis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
lMaverick, absent. |
NO. 186. AN ORDINANCE (319) — 502

APPROPRIATING $3,200,00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTIENT OF

TAXATION, FOR PAYROLLS.

o e @

. BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3,200.00,
be and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General fund, Department of Taxation,

for payrolls ending July 31, 1939, for the following accounts:

! Assessor $ 1,718,00
Tax Collector 562,50

Back l'ax Collector 557,00

License « Lues 200,00

Treasursr . 162,50

$ 3,200.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C.Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk




()(3 ;
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

Maverick, absent.

No. 187. AN ORDINANCE (320) MJP-/503
APPROPRIATING $789.51 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $789.51, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund for miscellaneous supplies,
payable as per approved bills on file in the City “uditor's Office, for the following

accounts:

Health $ 2.64

i Stinson tield 8,80
i City Hall Bldg 778.07
$789.51

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis

; n Acting lMayor
i _ ATTEST: J. J. Patterson

City Clerk

| - - -
Commissioner vavis introduced-the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.

NO. 188. AN ORDINANCE (321) — /S O#

REFUNDING CITY TAXES PAID IN ERROR.

BE IT ORDAINLD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:=-

1., That the hereinafter named party be refunded the amount hereinbelow set out
as refund of City Taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in their petition for
refund, which bears the favorable recommendation of the “ommissioner of Taxation, to-wit:

Mrs., E. I, VanderHoeven. « « o« o« o« o o o +5287.97
E (Fiscal year 1937, Receipt No. 52423)

and the sum of $287.97 be and the same is herebw appropriated out of the Back Tax General
Fund for the purpose of making said refund.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27 day of July, A.D. 1939.

Ce. Ray Davis
Acting uayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Comnissioner bavis introducéd the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
&averick, absent.

NO. 189, AN ORDINANCE (322) —/509

REFUNDING TAXES PAID IN ERROR

n ' {BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
1., That the hereinafter named party be refunded the amount hereinbelow set out as
refund of City taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund,

%hich bears the favorable recommendation of the “ommissioner of Taxation, to-wit:-




Russell C, Hill . . . . * o o o o+ o o $70012

(Flscal years 1921 to 193b)
and the sum of $70.12 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back “ax General
Fund for the purpose of making said refund.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27 day of July, A.D. 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

Maverick, absent.

. AN ORDINANCE (323) MP- /506
REFUNDING CITY TAXES PAID IN ERROR.

NO. 190.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio:-

l. That the hereinafter named party be refunded the amount hereinbelow set out as
refund of City taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund,
which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation, to-wit:

Mrs. H. Rosenstein . . . . e o +Pl2,.37
(Fiscal years 1951 1932 1954 and 1955
Receipts Nos. 39646 and 41020)
and the sum of $12.37 be and the same is hereby eppropriated out of the Back Tax General
Fund for the purpose of meking said refund,
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27 day of July, A.D. 1939,

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
Ulty Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 191. AN ORDINANCE (324) — /507

REFUNDING CITY TAXES PAID IN ERROR.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. 'that the hereinafter named party be refunded the amount hereinbelow set out as

? refund of City taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in their petition for refund,

which bears the favorable recommendation of the “Yommissioner of Taxation, to-wit:
C. Co Crouch &« « o & . . .« +320,58
(Fiscal year 1937 Back Tax Recelpt #40464, and
Current Receipt ﬁ 38135)
and the sum of #20.58 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the pack 'lax General
fund for the purpose of making said refund.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27 day of July, A.D. 1939.

C. Ray Davis
- Actlng Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk .




[ . ———%\
635\

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
S Maverick, absent.

E NO. 19, AN ORDINANCE (325)MP-~ /508

APPROPRIATING $510.00 OUT OF THE RAIL RENMOVAL FUND TO PAY RENTAL
| ON EQUIPMENT USED IN CONNECTION WITH WPA PROJECT NO. 12364.

Bt IT ORDAINED by the vYommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $510.00,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the kail Removal Fund, payable to San Antonio
Machine & Supply Company, rental on equipment from June 15, 1939 to July 15, 1939, used in
connection with WPA Project NO. 12364 as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's
Office,

PASSED AND APrROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

| AT:bST: J. Jo Patterson
Clty Clerk

n .-

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent,
NO. 193, AN ORDINANCE (326) — /J ¢ °g

APPROPRIATING $1,037.46 OUY Of THi, IMPROVELENT DISTRICT NO. 15

FUND 1N PAYMENT OF MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES USED IN CONNECTLON WITH

WPA PROJECT NO. 13085, RIVER BEAUTIFI CATLON.

PN BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1,037.46,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the lmprovenment District No. 15, rfund, in
payment of materials and supplies used in connection with WPA Pro ject No. 13085, River
Beautification, payable as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of July, 1939,

c C. Ray bavis

Actlng Llayor

AVTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following wte on roll call, to-wit : Ayes, bavis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
llaverick, absent.
NO. 194, AN ORDINANCE (327) —/& /O
APPRUPRIAT.NG $60,00 OUT OF THE IMPROVEIENT DISTRICT NC, 15 #UND TO
PAY RENTAL ON EQUIPMLNY USED L1y CONNLCTLON wiTH WPA PROJECT, RIVER
BEAUTIF1CATION.

BE IT ORDALINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $60.00,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the improvement Listrict No. 15 rund, payable
to San Antonio Machine & Supply Company, rental on equipment from may 13, 1939 to July 13,

\ FI505E™
1939, used in connection with WPA Pro ject, River Beautification, as per approved bills on

file in the City auditor's Office.
FASSED AND ArPrUvED on the 27th day of July, 1939.
C. Ray bavis

' ATTEST: J. J. Patterson Acting mayor
| . - - City Clerk /




{ 636

Commissioner Lipscomb made the following recommendations which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, vavis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Maverick, absent,
General Neon Adv. Co., to erect neon 'sign at 330 San Pedro GRANTLED

Ray flashkamper, to erect neon sign at 1900 sroadway GRANTED

Humble 0il and refining Co, to erect neon sign at 824 main Avenue GRANTED

| Modern neon Corp. , to rehang neon sign at 128 W. Houston St. GRANTED

Modern Neon Uorp., to erect neon sign at 102 E. Josephine St. GHRAN'I'ED

Modern Neon Corp., to erect neon sign at 118 Soledad GRANTED

Netional Gutdoor Adv Co., to erect neon sign at 404 E. Houston‘Si. GRANTED

Reich Sign Co., to erect neon sign 100 Blk Losoya Street. GRANTED

Telotte Electric Co,, to erect neon sign at 1021 Broe dway GRANTED

The Packer Corp, to erect poster panel at 715 No, Alamo GRANTED

The Packer Corp, to erect poster panels at S. Flores and San Pedro Creek GRANTED

The Packer Corp, to erect poster panels at Hildebrand and Warner Sts. GRANTED
The Packer Corp, to erect poster panels at So. Presa and Hempshire GRANTED
* ok *x

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed
until 4:00 P.M., Friday, July 28, 1939.

* Kk K
Pursuant to recess of the Meeting of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, of Thurs-
day, July 47, the Commissioners reconvered Friday, July 28, 4:00 P.M.

* % %
PRESENT : Honorable C. Ray Davis, Mayor Pro Tempore, presiding, Commissioners Hein, Steffler

and Lipscomb.

ABSENT : Mayor Maury Maverick.,

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (328)

BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING

THE ISSUANCE OF CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FUNDING BONDS, SERIES 1939, IN THE

TOTAL AMOUNT OF $430,260,99, MATURING SERIALLY FROM TWO TO FIFTEEN

YEARS AFTER DATE THEREQOF, BEARING INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 2-3/8% PER

ANNUM, FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING, CANCELING AND IN LIEU OF A LIKE

PAR AMOUNT OF LEGALLY ISSUED, VALID AND SUBSISTING INDEBTEDNESS OF

SAID CITY; ©PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS AND INTEREST COUPONS ;

PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY, ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION OF AN ANNUAL TAX

ON EACH $100,00 VALUATION OF ALL TAXABLE PROPERTY SITUATED WITHIN THE

LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO PAY THE INTEREST ON SAID BONDS

AND PROVIDE A SINKING FUND FOR THC REDEMPTION OF THE PRINCIPAL THERE-

OF; ENACTING PROVISIONS INCIDENI AND REIATING TO THE SUBJECT AND PUR-

POSE OF THIS ORDINANCE; AND DECLARING AN ELERGENCY .

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book I, page 497 )




ﬁ

G337

Commissioner Davis introduced the f llowing ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscamb; Nays,

E | lfaverick, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (329) MP-/5/2

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO CONTRACT FOR RENTAL OF TRUCKS USED IN CON=-

NECTION WITH WORKS PROGRESS ADIMINISTRATION PROJECT AT STINSON FIELD
ATRPORT .

; BE IT 6RDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:=-

| 1. That the dayor of the City of San Antonlo be and he is hereby authorized to
execut e contracts for the hire of trucks at the rate of 65 cents per hour, for use by the
Works Progress Administration in connection with Stinson Field Project No. 9523, with the

following named persons:-

2. Frank Fambrough
Felix Martinez
Jacinto Perales

§ Arthur McCue

) Justo Travieso

U 3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 28 day of July, A.D. 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissione r Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 195. AN ORDINANCE (330) — /$/3

APPROPRIATING $12,233.27 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, DEPARTMENT

OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS IN GENERAL, FOR PAYROLIS.

L N )

BE IT ORDAINED by the “Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $12,233.27,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Department of Public

Affairs in General, for payrolls of July 31, 1939, for the following &accounts:

Mayor $ 1,008.33
Legal 1,075.00
Auditor 1,130.00
City Clerk 342,50
Purchasing Agent 345.00
Corporation Court 649,00
Health 5,187.44
Inspection Division 1,560.00
Auditorium 471,00
Stinson Field 367450
Governor's Palace 97 .50

$ 12,233,27
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk




638

==

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, ﬁassed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 196. AN ORDINANCE (331) MP~/S1%

A?PRSPRIATING $127,.,50 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY THE MUNICIPAL

INFORMATION BUREAU PAYROLL,

e e 0

| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sem Antonio, that, the sum of $127.50, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the Advertising Fund to pay the July 31, 1939
Municipal Information Bureau Payroll,

PASSED ANVU APPROVED on the 28th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Actling llayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the folldwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 197. AN ORDINANCE (332) — /9IS

APPROPRIATING $546.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND - STINSON FIELD

ACCOUNT TO PAY TRUCK OWNERS FOR RENTAL OF TRUCKS.

LN 2R

BE IT ORDAINED by the Yommissioners of the City of San Antonio:=-

1. That the sum of $546.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939
General Fund - Stinson Field Account, to pay to various truck ovwmers listed below, for rental
of trucks, at the rate of 65 cemts per hour, used in connection with the Works Progress
Administration Project No. 9523 at Stinson Field Airport, for the period from July 6, 1939
to July 20, 1939, the nunber of hours and the amount due each truck owner being listed next

to his names¢-

2. Arthur McCue 8 hrs, $ 5.20
Frank Fambrough 14 ¢ 9,10
Justo Travieso 38 " 24,70
Jacinto Perales 37 " 24.05
Felix Martinez 38 " 24,70
Pedro Baustista 5 " 38435
Frederico Bernal 53 " 34 .45
Emilio Guerro 7mwon 48,75
Elmer Crosson 59 " 38,35
Ernest A, Crain 52 " 33.80
Geo., A, Bailey 72" 46 .80
Carl Gravell 60 " 39.00
E., Osborn 53 " 34,45
Leonardo Longoria 67 " 43,55
Mike Martinez 56 " 36 .40
Geo. H. Barry 99 64 .35

3. TPASSED AND APPROVED this 28 day of July, A.D. 1939,

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

 Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, steffler and Lipscomb; Nays
Maverick, absent.,

No. 198, AN ORDINANGE (333) — [5 /b
APPROPRIATING $100.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST
ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPATRS.

—




~ - 639

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $100.00, be,

and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and

Repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of July 26, 1939, as follows:

Nogalitos Lumber Co. Refund $ 2.15
Dr. T. T. Parker " ‘ 9. 00
L, A.Faires " 6,40
Loren W, Benton " 15.00
John Gennero " 15 .00
Carlos Sandoval " 4,00
Ed Mechler " 9,00
City of San Antonio Repairs 39445

$100,00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 28 day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

X Xk X

On motion of Commissioner sSteffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed until

Saturday, July 29, 1939, 11:00 A.L.

Pursuant to the recess of Regular lMeeting of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,
N Saturday, July 29, 1939, 11:00 A.M., the meeting reconvened Saturday, July 29, 1939, at
W 1:00 P.M.
* kK
PRESENT: Honorable C. Ray Davis, llayor Pro Tempore, presiding, Uommissioners Hein, Steffler
and Lipscomb.,
ABSENT : Mayor Maverick,
x kX
Commissioner bavis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. AN ORDINANCE (334)
CREATING, APPROVING, CONSTITUTING AND MANLFESTING THk CONTRACT AND AGREE=-

MENT BY AND BETWEEN THE NATIONAL BANK OF COLLIERCE OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS,

AND THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, FOR TH:k FINANCING OF THE CITY IN ANTI-
CIPATION OF TAX COLLECTIONS, AND MAKING LOANS TO THE CITY FOR THE FISCAL AND
TAX YEAR OF THE CITY JUNE 1ST, 1939 10 AND INCLUDING MAY 31ST, 1940, SAID
BANK BEING HEREIN DESIGNATED THE BANI{ AND CITY OF SAN ANTONIO BEING HEREIN
DESIGNATED THE CITY.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book I, page‘fétﬁ)
X X ¥
Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Heln, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,

lfaverick, absent.

AN oRDLNANCE (335) M P~ [5/8
[ ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF THJ BURROUGHS ADDING MACHINE COMPANY TO FURNLSH
CERTAIN EQUIPMENT FOR THE AUDITING DEPA RTMENT .

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the proposal of Bur-

roughs Adding ilachine Company to furnish certain equipment for the Auditing Department, as




640

{ end the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fuynd, Police Account, payable

per bid on.file in the City hAuditor's Office, be and the same is hereby accepted.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clexk

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following wte on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, oteffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 200. AN ORDINANCE (336) MP- /1579

APPROPRIATING $42,977.77 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, FIRE & POLICE

DEPARTLIENT , FOR PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Uity of San Antonio, that, the sum of $42,977.77,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General fund, Devartment of Fire & Pol

to meet July 31, 1939 Payrolls, for the following accounts:

Commissioner $ 902.50
Police 18,253.,02
Fire 23,114.75
Fire Alarm 580.00
Civil Service Board 127,50

$42,977.77

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of July, 1939.

C. Ray Davis
Agting Mayor

ATTEST:; J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to—wit; Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Maverick, absent.
NO. 201. AN ORDLNANCE (337) — [f920

APPROPRIATING $161 .28 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, POLLCE ACCOUNT, TO

PAY FOR SERVICES RENDERED.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $161.28, be

to Ray Ashworth, for services rendered as per contract on file in the City Clerk's Office,’
dated July 25, 1939,
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of July, 1939,

C. Ray Davis
Acting Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

~
- e e

Commissioner Lipscomb made the following recommendations which were adopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Davis, Hein, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Maverick, absent.
Carle Petroleum Co., to install gas equipment at Nueva and So. lFlores St. GRANTED

Golden West Lub Co., to install gas equipment at So. Flores and Camp Sts. GRANTED

Golden west Lub Co., for location of drive in gas filling station, 1201 So. tlores St. GRANT%D

Shell 0il Co., to install gas equipment at 1418 No. Olive St. NOT GRANTED

Lce,




-

64H.

Gonzales and Zamarripa, to move funeral home to 1522 E1l Paso St. GRANTED

Mr. and wrse. H. ¥, Comfort, to open funeral home at 2600 W. Commerce St., NOT GRANTED

* %k *k

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting was adjourned.

*k Kk Xk
*

APPROVED:

ATTEST %g G AALAC N APy

ITY CLE

* kK ok kK %






